(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Sudesh D Client Name DeUS Tech Services
Application ID GQ-DSTS-10 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 09 Feb 1997 Application Received 31-05-2025
Candidate Employee ID 15 Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 19-06-2025
Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Prashant Sahoo - Associate Relations 09-06-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 |  Manjunatha K S Assistant Manager — 13-06-2025 GREEN

Human Resources

CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 09-06-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Visvesvaraya Technological University 11-06-2025 GREEN
PERMANENT ADDRESS Hemavathi 18-06-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal-Advocate 04-06-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 09-06-2025 GREEN
\(/:I\E(EEZII?CI,DAAFTSEASE NSOPW 20-06-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Ayush Sharma (Constable) 19-06-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

I -Unable to verify

-Minor discrepancy

-Pending from source;

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

TeamlLease Services Limited

TeamLease Services Limited

ment

Name Of The Candidate: Sudesh D Sudesh D

Emp Code: 2085954 2085954

From: 12-07-2021 12-07-2021

To: 17-12-2021 17-12-2021

Designation: Senior Executive Business Develop Senior Executive Business Develop

ment

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Prashant Sahoo - Associate
Relations, TeamLease Services Limited, found the employment as genuine.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Prashant Sahoo - Associate Relations

Report Verified Date:

09-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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was Fi-an R0

Info Teamlease <info@teamlease com=

Annexure 1 (a)

Recon 106450276 88 Ex-Employment verification for SUDESH D (2)- GO-D5T5-80- Teamleats Serviced Limited

vy

AL s - (O OLAT Tt IR (4

I 5 inere are probierm weth haw t message 15 displayed. ook here B wew it ma weh browser
L heve 10 cowniosd paiuret. To hedp protect your prvacy. Outhook prevendad sutomasc downdoad of come pecturet in tha mezage.
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E-Codu 28560

Hamo  SUDESH D

Doto of Moning - 12072021

Dnto o Loeraing - 17-12-2021

Dogigration  SENIOR EXECUTIVE BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT

‘Warm Hogands,
Prastant Sahod
Assooale Relalion

Toambomse Serces L,

15 Winik Averm Comgars, Asconl Buklesg, 877, Koeamargals Al Layod
ol Knvas. Cologe Fooad, Kotamangals, Bangsions - S60065
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Annexure 1 (b)

Man 09-Jun-25 805 Ph4

Info Teamlease <info@teamlease.com>

Re:[## 106490276 ##] Ex-Employment verification for SUDESH D (2)- GQ-D5TS-10- TeamLease Services Limited
To  Akshatha
Ce 'jayakumar velu - goldquest global'; emaligoldguest@gmaid.com

& 1t there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.
Click here 1o download pictures. To help protect your privacy, Outlook prevented automatic download of some pictures in this message.

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name TeamlLease Services Limited
Candidate Name SUDESH D
From (Date of Joining) 00 12 July 2021
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 17 December 2021
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): SEMIOR EXECUTIVE BUSIMESS DEVELOPMENT
Employee Code/IDfNo 2085954
Salary/CTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Mame Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility (if "NO” kindly confirm the reason) [Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) [Please fill in the relevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is
authenticate? Please Provide
Any Integrity [ Disclplinary lssue during the employment tenure?
{If “Yes" Please axplain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriatien of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decision, Please lets us know:
Verified By [ Name, Contact Number & Designation] Please Provide
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Test Yantra Software Solutions (India)

Test Yantra Software Solutions (India)

Pvt. Ltd Pvt. Ltd
Name Of The Candidate: Sudesh D Sudesh D
Emp Code: TYP1798 TYP1798
From: 10-06-2022 10-06-2022
To: 18-03-2024 18-03-2024
Designation: Associate Software Engineer Associate Software Engineer

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Resigned

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Yes

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Manjunatha K S Assistant
Manager — Human Resources, Test Yantra Software Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd,
found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Manjunatha K S Assistant Manager — Human Resources

Report Verified Date:

13-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Fru 13-Jun-25 456 Phd
Manjunatha <manjunatha.ks@qspiders.com>
RE: Ex-Employment verification for Sudesh D (1) -GQ-DST5-10- Test Yantra Software Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd

To ‘Akshatha ' 'BGV

Lc hayeioomar Vehs - GoldQuest Global'; "ex employmaent

His comrect DO was 10/06/2022 1o 18/03,/2024,

Regards,
Manjunatha K 5
Assistant Manager = Human Resources

Corporate Office:

QSpiders | JSpiders | PySpiders

[& Unit of Test Yantra Software Selutions India Pvt. Ltd.)
IndiQube South Mile, 1st Floor, Vijayarangam Layout, layanagar,
Bengaluru - 560 070, Karnataka, India.

Mz 491 99726 55077
www. gspiders.com / wwnw.jspiders.com

From: Akshatha [mailto:ex-employmenti@goldguestglobal.in]
Sent: 13 June 2025 16:53

To: "Manjunatha’ <manjunatha.k speders. coms; "BGV <bpv@ledtyantira.com>
Ce: layakumar Velu - GoldQuest Global' <jay@goldguestglobal.inz; 'ex employment’ sverifyexempio nt mail.com>
Subject: RE: Ex-Employment verification for Sudesh D (1] -GO-DSTS-10- Test Yantra Software Solutions (India) Pyt Lid

Dear Manjunatha,
Thank vou for vour valuable response,

There is a mismatch in candidate’s tenure as per the document candidate tenure is 10 Tupe 2022 to |8 March 2024,
But as per your confirmation candidate tenure 15 23 May 2022 to 31 January 2024, Kindly confirm which is the correct date. Attached document for your reference.

Warm Regards

Akshatha R Shetty
Senlor Verification Specialist { Employment)
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Annexure 2 (b)

Fri #3-Jun-23 4:56 Phd

Manjunatha <manjunatha.ks@gqspiders.com>
RE: Ex-Employment verification for Sudesh D (1) -GQ-D5T5-10- Test Yantra Software Solutions (India) Pvt. Ltd

To "Akshatha ': 'BGW

Cc  “leyakumar Vielu - GeldQuest Global; "ex employment’

Candidate’s Particulars

HR/Verifier Inputs

(Please substantiate here)

Test Yantra Software Solutions (India)

Company Name Test Yantra Software Solutions {India) Pvt. Ltd Put. Ltd
Candidate Name Sudesh D Sudesh D
From (Date of Joining) 00 10 June 2022 23/05/2022
To [Date of Exit/Relieving) 18 March 2024 31/01/2024

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Associate Software Engineer

Associate Software Engineer

Employes Code/fIDfNo TYP1798 TYP1798
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Confidential

‘Was this position; Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Divya Manjunath
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Resigned

Rehire Eligibility (if “NO” kindly confirm the reason) (Please fill in the relevant Infarmation) Yes

Exit formalities completed: [Yes/No) [Please fill in the relevant information) Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Yes Genuing

Any Integrity / Disciplinary lssue during the amploymant tenura? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Mo

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If "Yes” Please explain briefly)

Mo

DATA = BREACH of any kind

Any Important Paint Apart from tha Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Verified By { Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

Manjunatha K 5 - Asst. Manager HR

Regards,
Manjunatha K 5
Assistant Manager — Human Resources
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sudesh D

Sudesh D

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date of Birth and address did
not match, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

09-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

MName Sudesh D

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

CaselD GQ-DSTS-10

Current Group World Check

Gender Male Date of Birth

Last Screened 09 Jun 2025 13:09 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo MName Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches NO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
Name Sudesh D
Date Printed 8-D6-2025, 13.09

Confidential
02 Sep 1997
09 Jun 2025 13:09
Mo
Yes

Printed By Hemender Kumar RISK
Group World Check W LSE INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 3 (b)

AUDIT
Date. Actioned By Action Notes Source
09 Jun 2025 13:08 Hemender Kumar Case Screened for Wor Desktop
ld-Check (Initial/Re-
Screen Only)
09 Jun 2025 13:089 Hemender Kumar MNew Case added Desktop
NOTES

Al imestamps in thes expont are in UTC and may be in varnance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Notice

The contents of this record are private and confidential and should not be disclosed 1o thind parties unless: {1} te terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you o
do sa; (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hold on them, and such data incledes ther World-Check record; or (jii) you are under some other legal
ohbligation to do so. You must consider and abide by your own obligations in relation to the data privacy rights of individuals and must notify them of your intention

o search against World-Check and provide hem with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. Yiou shall not rely upon the content of this report
without making independent checks 1o verify the information contained therein. Information comelated is necessarily bref and should be read by you i the context of
the fufler details avaiable in the extemal sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underiying sources must be verified with
the recond subject before any acion is taken and you should inform us i any links 1o the sownces are broken. If this record contains negative allegations, it should
b= assumed that such allegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
wdentified in the datsbase. nor becawse they are shown as "Reported being linked to” others identiSed in the database. The nature of nking vanes considerably.
Many persons are included solely because they hold or have held prominent poliical positions or are connected to such individuals.

Neme Sudesh D
Date Printed o D6-2025, 13:09

ri Hemender Kumar
Aron N YO LSEG i¥iucence
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Annexure 3 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 3 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 3 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 3 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 3 (9)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
_New York State Insurance Depariment, USA_ Norecord
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Na record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division. USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
 Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA Mo record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 3 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 3 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 3 ())

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Visvesvaraya Technological University | Visvesvaraya Technological University

Name Of The Candidate: Sudesh D Sudesh D

Enroll No: 4C114ME098 4C114MEQ98

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: Mechanical Engineering Mechanical Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: July 2019 July 2019

Certification Issued Date: 2019-09 2019-09

Sl No: P12715 P12715

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Visvesvaraya Technological
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Visvesvaraya Technological University

Report Verified Date: 11-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)
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PERMANENT ADDRESS

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Candidate Name: Sudesh D Sudesh D
Period Of Stay: Not Provided Since birth to till date

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

Address: Shettahalli (G), K.Shettahalli (H), Shettahalli (G), K.Shettahalli (H),
Srirangapatna (Tq), Mandya (D), Srirangapatna (Tq), Mandya (D),
Karnataka — 571807 Karnataka — 571807

Landmark: Not Provided Govt School

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Hemavathi (Mother), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Hemavathi
Report Verified Date: 18-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

—

GeLo@uesT

ADDRESS YERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Mame of The Candidate

Sudesh D

Date of Venfication

18-06-2025

Address as provided by the candidate

Shettahalli (G), K.Shettahalli (H), Srirangapatna (Tq),
Mandya (D), Karnataka — 571807

Mumber of Years at present residence

Uoes physically venfied address match with the above? yes

(Yes or Noj

Venfier remarks if the address does not match (Leavethe column NIL

black if the address matches)

Mode of communication {Verbal [ Written) Written _

Mame of the Respondent pemayaiy

Relationship with the candidate yathey
By birth

Status (Ownership/Rental/HostelPG

owned house

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

Details of Address proof Verified res
[f the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address been NIL
confirmed with neighbors? (Yes/ No)
Nature of Location Residential
Mear govt schoaol

Mearby Police Station (Mandatory)

Srirangapatna police station

Any Comment regarding the verification Nil
Signature of Respondent NIL
Caontact Number of Respondent NIL
Mame of the Field Executive [Representative :ilthiiesh

Signature of the Field Executive [Representative & Date

Kind Attention: Dear Applicant or Respondent, please be informed that all charges associated with address verification are

covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field

Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754562623,
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Annexure 5 (b)

¥ M.shettihalli, Karnataka, India
LAedER - Fpdc+7x9, M.shettihalli, Karnataka 571807, India
Yghw Lat 12.455473° Long 76.722531°
18/06/2025 11:00 AM GMT +05:30

f"(fﬁ:iidgle
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Annexure 5 (c)

Eﬁﬁ GPS Map Camera

Check In

' M.shettihalli, Karnataka, India

=i '..I, el Fpdc+7x9, M.shettihalli, Karnataka 571807, India

Li504 g Lat 12.455466° Long 76.722542°
18/06/2025 11:00 AM GMT +05:30

("N B ...

FGBdQIE
-‘ 3
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Annexure 5 (d)

ey M.shettihalli, Karnataka, India
de{:+?x9 M. shethhallr Karnataka 5?180? India
Lat 12.455443° Long 76.722537°
18/06/2025 11:03 AM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 5 (e)

W
FEAL

AL PR - | b AL
- "n.:l'h'f = ol s g b -

1.- Ch I-.cll . s s . . 5 | .
o, . M.shettihalli, Karnataka, India
AR e M Shettyhalli, Fp4c+5r3, M.shettihalli, Karnataka 571807,
India
Tt Lat 12.455002° Long 76.722128°
# AGoogle 18/06/2025 10:58 AM GMT +05:30

S
T

;’__; GPS Map Camera .:ij_i

L
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-DSTS-10 GQ-DSTS-10

Candidate Name: Sudesh D Sudesh D

Date Of Birth: 09-02-1997 09-02-1997

Father Name: M B Dinesh M B Dinesh

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: S/O M B Dinesh Main Road, K S/O M B Dinesh Main Road, K
Shettahalli Hobli Srirangapattana Shettahalli Hobli Srirangapattana
Taluk, Mandya - 571807 Taluk, Mandya - 571807

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal-Advocate

Report Verified Date:

04-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

PAT AV AGARWAT TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /143214

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-D5STS-10
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Sudesh D
FATHER NAME MB Dinesh
DATE OF BIRTH 02-Seprember-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5/0 M B Dinesh Main Road, K Shertahalh Hobli Srrangapartana Taluk, Mandya -

571807
VERIFICATION STATUS Verfied Clear
VERIFIED DATE 04-Tume-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Jertfied Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

COMCILUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institited against the Reference
IMNnmber raised before ns. The information 15 subject to the search conducted within the Judsdictional Limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, thiz information is snbjective in natire.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institeted against the Reference
Mumber raized before ns. The information 1= subject to the search condneted within the Juasdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information 1s subjectrre 10 natuge.

DISCLAIMFER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on
the instmction of CLIENT and the nndersigned is not Lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned conurt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

Ak Jppsd

(PATAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 734842674375 734842674375
Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

09-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)
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J 6%

R my.ﬁ.adhaar
Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

Annexure 7 (b)

Unique Identification Authority of India

/34842674375 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

AADHAAR

@ English »

Age Band

Gender

State

Mohile

20-30 years

MALE

Karnataka

HHI’H’H 59

Page 31/31
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CYBER DATABASE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-DSTS-10 GQ-DSTS-10

Candidate Name: Sudesh D Sudesh D

Date Of Birth: 09-02-1997 09-02-1997

Father Name: M B Dinesh M B Dinesh

Mobile Number: 8123265859 8123265859

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through department of National Sex
Offender Public Website, No record found in online database verification, with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as Green and the same is

furnished as annexure

Information Source Name: NSOPW
Report Verified Date: 20-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

Search NSOPW

Search sex offender registries for all 50 states, the District of
Columbia, U.5. Territories, and Indian Country.

59,945, 754 samrhes sinco 5 S meen

A Please Note:

The Puenio Reto webgsnveos connection 1o RSOPW.gov is experiencing inatatiity, hosever their public SOR s5e
cperational and can be uped &8 @n aliemative for-searching their information. Thank you for your patience with 1hés issun

. SEARCH BY NAME SEARCH BY LOCATION
SEARCH NSOPW - w
Search sex offender registries for all 50
#eEE; the Diserict of Columbia, ULS.
Termiodes, and Indian Country

Harw Search

Advancad Seareh

Location Search -~
Top
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Annexure 8 (b)

Search Public Sex Offender

Registries

Search Public Sox Offender Registries L

Showing Results For:

First Hame: Swedesh | Last Mame: [ State/Terdtory: A5, Indian Country: All
Seaech performed 62002025, 101721 AM India Standard Time P

Show 5  ~ emries

Shawing 010 0 af  entries

Offender 4 Age Aligres Addross
Mo data ovailable n table

Showing D100 of O entries

Tep
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-DSTS-10 GQ-DSTS-10

Candidate Name: Sudesh D Sudesh D

Date Of Birth: 09-02-1997 09-02-1997

Father Name: M B Dinesh M B Dinesh

and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal - Advocate with
comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and
the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: S/O M B Dinesh Main Road, K S/O M B Dinesh Main Road, K
Shettahalli Hobli Srirangapattana Shettahalli Hobli Srirangapattana
Taluk, Mandya - 571807 Taluk, Mandya - 571807

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Ayush Sharma (Constable),

Information Source Name:

Ayush Sharma (Constable)

Report Verified Date:

19-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL

TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GO-DSTS-10
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Sudesh D
FATHER NAME MB Dinesh

DATE OF BIRTH

02-September-1997

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

5/0 M B Dinesh Main Road, K Shettahalli Hobli Srirangapattana Taluk, Mandya -
ST1807

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Bindiganavile Police Station

NAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER  |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER DR232-284240
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 19-June-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Ayush Sharma, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT YERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT YERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Reconds Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSTOMN:

Asg on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mutnber raized before us. The information is subject o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in nature.

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due dilipence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is pained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This informatdon may not be treated as a Cerdficare.

Yoars Truly

Adfp-d

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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